Data Sheet
 磁屏蔽功率电感
   Shenzhen Deyan Electronics Co., Ltd
页数 PA
料号 PART NO
GE
数量 Q'TY
客户料号 PART NO
1：型号规格表示办法 How To Order
-125
 ②
ABC
③
MT
④
① 产品代号，Product symbol
② 尺寸规格，Dimension
③ 电感量标称值，Inductance
④ 电感量公差，Tolerance 注：N:±30% ; M:±20% ; K:±10 % ; J:±5 %
2：结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions 单位 Unit：mm
3：电气特性 Electrical Chapacteristics
项目
Item
规格
Spec
测试频率
Test Conditio
测试仪器
Test Eouipment
电性图
Electrical Diagram
电感量 L（UH） 100uH ±20% 100kHz/0.3V TH2830
直流电阻 DCR（mΩ） 185mΩMaX 100kHz/0.3V TH2830
饱和电流 I sat (A) 2AMaX 100kHz/0.3V CD1608/1320
额定电流 I rms (A) 1.3AMaX 100kHz/0.3V TH1775
0.32*1P*34线径圈数（mm） TS
Series A max. B max. C max. I typ. J typ. H typ.
12.5 12.5 6.0 2.2 7.4 5.2
DRH125-101MT
DRH125
①
DR H
页数 PA
料号 PART NO
GE
数量 Q'TY
客户料号 PART NO
4：产品组成 Bom
5：回流曲线图 Recommended reflow condition
回流焊条件 Reflow soldering condition
回流时间：6分钟左右
建议采用红外线作为回流焊的热源，但是必须使用卤素灯，侧热会超出电阻热的范围，所以我们不推荐使用。
We recommend infrared ray as heat source of reflow bath.
However halogen lamp shall be used, side heat will be beyond range of resistance heat, so we can't recommend it.
序号 物料名称 供应商 物料规格 备注
1
DR 9.9X5.0 B：5.0 F:2.8
RI 12.2X4.9X1
镍芯 YN
0.85
2 TP铜线 Y 2UEWH P180
3 锡 QD QD107H
4 上盖带 JC 自粘宽度 21.3mm
5 卷盘 HW 13寸盘
6 载带 BL 125PS、125PET、500PCS/盘
7 BASE/贝斯 QR QRC125
8 BASE胶水 PLM EP2221
9 灌封胶水 GD 9010H
10
160℃～180℃,160sec